

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25541/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2010 in FAO No.1735/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN.INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERJIT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Ms. Rameena Hakeem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 02.11.2012.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks'
time is allowed to him to remove the defects in application for
substitution of deceased respondent no.4.

If the needful is not done, the special leave petition shall
stand dismissed qua LRs of deceased respondent no.4 without further
reference to the Court.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Bala Kapur)

| Court Master |